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Annex 3 to the contract pursuant to DE-UZ 214 
 
Enviromental label for „Climate-Friendly Colocation Data 
Centers“ 

 
 
 

Bitte benutzen Sie 
diesen Vordruck! 

 

 
Environmental label for DE-UZ 2141 
 
Approved auditors for examining the Energy Efficiency Report at the time of application. 

 

Name Contact details 

Ludger Ackermann Data Center Excellence GmbH  
Burger Str. 15  
25554 Neuendorf-Sachsenbande  
Tel.: +49 04823 922869  
E-Mail: l.ackermann@dc-e.de 
 

Thomas Fischer dc-ce RZ-Beratung GmbH & Co. KG 
Berner Str. 38  
60437 Frankfurt am Main 
Tel.: +49 69 9509472-14  
E-Mail: t.fischer@dc-ce.de 
 

Fridtjof Chwoyka 
 

Data Center Excellence GmbH 
Burger Straße 15 
25554 Neuendorf-Sachsenbande 
Mobil.:  +49 173 5303425 
Tel.:      +49 33701 908803 
Email:   f.chwoyka@dc-e.de 
 

Harry Knopf High Knowledge GmbH 
Lindenstr. 14  
D-50674 Köln  
Tel.: +49 221 92428 - 490  
Mobil: +49 175 850 10 66  
E-Mail: harry.knopf@hknow.de 
 

Frank Neubauer Kentix GmbH I  
Carl-Benz-Strasse 9 I  
D-55743 Idar-Oberstein 
Tel:     +49 (0) 6781 56 25 10 
Mobil: +49 (0) 151 52 89 39 42 
E-Mail: f.neubauer@kentix.com  
 

Alexander Schlösser Data Center Excellence GmbH 
Burger Straße 15 
25554 Neuendorf-Sachsenband 
Tel.:     +49 6174 9969993 
Mobil:  +49 152 22707105 
E-Mail: a.schloesser@dc-e.de 
 

                                                 
1 RAL gGmbH, with the support of the Federal Environmental Agency, has approved testing institutions that are 

authorised to approve auditors to examine the submitted documentation. 
The auditors must fulfil the requirements set by RAL gGmbH and be trained by the Federal Environmental Agency. 
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Name Contact details 

Dr. Dieter Thiel DC-Datacenter-Group GmbH 
In der Aue 2 
57584 Wallmenroth 
Tel:      +49 (2741) 9321 336  
Fax:     +49 (2741) 9321 111 
Mobil:   +49 (175) 4399868 
E-Mail: dieter.thiel@datacenter-group.com 
 

Martin Weber Prior1 GmbH 
Otto-von-Guericke-Str. 8 
53757 St. Augustin 
Tel.: +49 151 64912695 
E-Mail: martin.weber@prior1.com 
 

Leon Weise Dipl. Ing. Versorgungs- und Umwelttechnik 
Planung und Realisierung von Rechenzentren 
Kyndryl Deutschland GmbH; Abteilung A&IS 
Mobil: +49 172 749 2424 
E-Mail: Leon.Weise@kyndryl.com 
 

Daniel Plath Dress & Sommer 
Tel.: +49 221 13050 52591 
Mobil.: +49 172 7699743 
Email: daniel.plath@dreso.com 
 

Mark Wilkens ESB Wilkens 
Triftweg 13, 34376 Immenhausen 
Tel.: +49 5673 9955752 
Mobil: +49 152 26150081 
E-Mail: marc.wilkens@gmx.de 
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